
Portland Observer, June 6, 1984 Section I Page 9

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS • ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS • ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CITY OF SALEM

Sealed bids w»ll be received until I 00 P W on (he dales 
indicated in the Purchasing Department Multnomah 
County School District at J. SOI N Duon ftvtland Oregon 
tor the items listed hereinGeneral Notice:

1985 Development 
Providence Medical Center

Providence Medical Center will be issuing plens end specifications to a 
selected list of contractors lor the 1985 Development project now being 
designed by the architectural firm of Skidmore, Owings b  Merrill of Port
land

This 1985 Development consists of a five level 151,000 addition to 
Providence Medical Center, 4805 NE Glisan Street, Portland, Oregon 
97213. The brick clad concrete exterior walled structure has a steel frame, 
metal deck with concrete fill interior framing system The building will in
clude a variety of patient care/ancillary and support departments The work 
also includes alterations and tie ins into other surrounding structures.

The addition is designed to expand vertically, with the addition of three 
floors and a roof, in the future. The building has its own fan room utilizing 
steam from the existing central power plant and chilled water from the new 
chiller plant located in the existing Laundry Building.

BIDDING: The project will be separated into two phases, as follows:

PHASE I: This phase will be bid in July 19B4, and will include the following 
work

1 Demolition of the Research and Chapel building, the utility tunnel from 
the main Hospital to the Ambulatory Services building, plus areas of 
adjacent buildings involved in the project.

2 .Excavation of the site down to the tunnel level floor elevation and ad
jacent areas affected

3 .Shoring will be required along the south side of the building site 
Shoring may be required along the east and west sides of the site also 
All shoring to be located and defined in the Bid Documents.

4.Underpinning of adiacent foundation per plans and specifications

It is intended that Phase I will leave the site in a condition clearly defined 
and available for bidding Phase II.

PHASE II: Completion of the project as defined in the Bid Documents 
which will be available in Mid September 1984, for bidding by the first week 
of November 1984

BIDDERS LIST: A selected list of General Contractors will be issued plans 
and specifications for bidding both Phase I and Phase II. The list of ap 
proved Contractors will be selected after Prequalification by the Owner's 
Representative and Consultants The selected list will include the General 
Contractors, Mechanical Contractors, Electrical Contractors, and other 
maior Subcontractors required on the project

SELECTION PROCESS: In order to be selected for the approved bidder list 
the General Contractor. Mechanical Contractor, Electrical Contractor, and 
major Subcontractors, must have had an office located in the Portland, 
Vancouver metropolitan area for at least the last five years

Contractors interested should send a letter to Breedlove McConnel 
Engineers requesting a Prequalification Questionnaire The Prequalification 
Questionnaire required must be returned to Breedlove McConnell 
Engineers, Inc., by no later than June 11, 1984 Any Prequalification 
received later than that date will not be included in the selection of the ap 
proved bidders.

Questions regarding the prequalification process are to be directed to 
Breedlove McConnell Engineers, Inc. (222 6886I attention: Elden Breedlove 
or Ray Granning.

Request for Proposal
Proposals are being accepted for qualified firms to develop and assist in the 
implementation of a comprehensive Performance Appraisal Plan for a 
community mental health center-non-profit.

Proposal Specifications can be acquired from:

North/Northeast Community Mental Health Center 
310 N.E Oregon Street 

Portland. Oregon 97232, 239-8871 
Contact Person: Fernando Conill

Bids must be submitted by June 15, 1984

PORT OF PORTLAND

Invitation to Bid
Sealed bids will be received by the Purchasing Manager of the Port of Port 
land, 700 N.E Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon (mailing address P 0  
Box 3529, Portland, OR 97208) for items detailed herein until the in 
dividually specified dates and times indicated, and thereafter publicly 
opened and read

Plans and specifications may be examined and/or obtained at the above 
address. Phone: 231 5000 EXT 588

Bids must be on the bid form provided to prospective bidders and. when 
Bid Surety is required, must be accompenied by a certified or cashier’s 
check drawn on a United States bank, or a bid bond payable to the Port of 
Portland in an amount equal to at least 10 percent of the total amount bid.

When prequalification is required, the prequalification statements should be 
received at least 10 days prior to the time set for bid opening Applications 
for prequalification may be submitted less than 10 days before bid opening, 
but consideration by the Port cannot be assured.

Attention is called to the provisions of the Oregon Revised Statutes 
279 360, providing that workers be paid prevailing wage rates.

Description Bid Opening Date

Portland International Airport Runway 10L 2 : »  pm
28R Reconstruction and Taxiway A Exten June 26, 1984
aron and Texiway E. Modification.
Mandatory to use MBE.

Portland Hillsboro Airport 4:00 pm
Taxrway C June 26, 1984
Incentive to use MBE

BID FILING  
DATE

June 19 1984 
June 19 1984

June 19 1984 
June 19 1984

DESCRIPTION

Birch Plywood tor Warehouse Stock 
B lacktop Resurfacing M aterial tor 
Warehouse Stock
Paper Supplies ISupplemental) 1984 85 
G en era l Equipm ent and Supplies  
ISupplemenlall 1984 85

June,?  1984 Asphalt Paving Work at Various Schools

Formal announcement detailed specifications and bidding 
documents may be obtained at the above address For 
additional information please contact Michael J Hutchens 
Director ot Purchasing ?49 3305

Advertisement for Bids
Notice is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri Met) will receive sealed bids until 2:00pm. Pacific 
Daylight Time on June 29, 1984, at 4012 SE 17th Avenue. Portland, Oregon 
97202, in the Contracts and Legal Services Section, Third Floor, Attention: 
John R Post, Acting Director, Engineering and Contracts Bids will be 
opened in Conference Room "D" at that time for:

DATA TRANSCRIPTION SERVICES. Bid No 84 867

The successful bidder shall be required to comply with all applicable Equal 
Opportunity and MBE/FBE laws and regulations

All bidders shall be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon does not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex, or national origin.

The bid documents may be obtained from Contracts and Legal Services 
Section, Phone (503) 239 6466, by referencing Bid No. 84 857

TRI COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R Post, Acting Director 
Engineering and Contracts

Date: June 4, 1984

Invitation for Bids
Sealed bids for Site Work (Phase I) will be received by the Housing 
Authority of Portland (HAP) at 1606 N E 45th Avenue. Portland, OR 97213, 
until 2:00 p.m., P O S T., on Thursday. July 5th, 1984, and following a 
short duration, publicly opened and read aloud Bidders may be present for 
the bid opening

This portion of site work (noted as Phase I) is part of a two phase project 
and the work will be performed at Columbia Villa, a 478 unit housing com 
plex on approximately 65 acres, located at 8920 N Woolsey Ave , Portland, 
OR

Phase I work includes all work indicated on the Contract Documents except 
for work indicated as part of Phase II Phase I work includes all demolition 
work, concrete sidewalk system, porches and handrails, garbage struc 
tures, fences basketball court at play area P7, basketball standards, benches 
(except those included in Phase II), and site lighting and related elec 
trical work

A field inspection will be held on Tuesday, June 19, 1984, beginning at 
10:00 a m at 8910 N Woolsey Avenue. A Housing Authority represen 
tative will be present to conduct a tour of site and answer questions

Prospective bidders may obtain one set of bidding documents at the 
Housing Authority's office at 1605 N.E. 45th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 
between the hours of 8:00 a m. and 4:00 p.m Businesses outside the Port 
land area may request documents by calling 249 5579

A refundable deposit of $50 00 will be charged for each set of bid documents 
required by bidder Plans and specifications must be returned to HAP in 
good condition within 10 days after bid opening date in order to receive 
refund.

Any questions concerning Plans and Specifications shall be referred to 
Richard Jones at 283 4602

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PORTLAND

By W.E Hunter, Executive Director
Date June 4, 1984

Advertisement for Bids
Notice is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri Met) will receive sealed bids until 2:00 p m , Pacific 
Daylight Time on ,4 June 1984, at 40,2 SE 17th Avenue in the Contracts 
and Legal Services Section, Third Floor, Portland, Oregon 97202, Atten 
tion: John R Post, Director, Engineering and Contracts Bids will be 
opened in Conference Room " 0 "  at that time for;

Elevator Maintenance, Bid No. 84 854A

The successful bidder shall be required to comply with all applicable Equal 
Opportunity and MBE/FBE laws and regulations.

All bidders shall be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of ineligible contractors

The Tri County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon does not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin.

The bid documents may be obtained from the Contracts and Legal Services 
Section, Phone: (503) 239 6466, by referencing Bid No 84 634A

TRI COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R Post, Director 
Engineering and Contracts

Date 31 May 1984

Department of Public Works 
Department of General Services

Invitation to Bid
For the Replacement of a Sanitary Sewer System 

To Serve
Commercial Street S.E.

Alley North of Mission Street and West of Liberty Street

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the City Recorder. City Hall. 
Salem, Oregon, until but not after 11:00 a m., Local Time on June 20. 1984, 
at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Public 
Works Conference Room, room 326. Civic Center, 566 Liberty Street, S E . 
Salem, Oregon, for the Replacement of an 8 inch Sanitary Sewer for 
Commercial Street S E Alley North of Mission Street and West of Liberty 
Street

The proposed work consists of: 379 lineal feet of 8 inch sanitary sewer pipe, 
two manholes and miscellaneous appurtenances

Plans, specifications and other bid documents may be inspected and ob 
tained at the office of the City of Salem. Department of Public Works, 566 
Liberty Street S.E., Room 326, Salem, Oregon The bidder shall not file the 
book of "Standard Construction Specifications" with his bid

Bids shall be made on the forms furnished by the City, addressed, and 
mailed or delivered to the City Recorder, City Hall, Salem, Oregon, in a 
sealed envelope plainly marked "BID  ON COMMERCIAL STREET 
S .E .— ALLEY NORTH OF MISSION STREET AND WEST OF LIBERTY 
STREET", and the name and address of the bidder

A surety bond, cashier's check or certified check of the bidder, made 
payable to City of Salem, in the amount of ten percent 110%) of the bid 
must accompany each bid as security Bid security of all save the three 
lowest bidders will be returned following the bid opening; all bid security 
will be refunded upon execution of the contract by the successful bidder

No bid will be received or considered by the City of Salem unless the bid 
contains a statement by the bidder that the provisions of ORS 279 350 shall 
be included in his contract.

No bid shall be received from any bidder who has not filed a prequalification 
statement with the City Purchasing Supervisor, 1340 20th Street S.E , 
Salem. Oregon 97302, on or before June 12, 1984 Upon City approval of 
submitted prequalification application, the bidder will receive a valid 
proposal for bidding purposes.

Prequalification Class: Sewer Construction
Patricia Wolfe, City Recorder

Bid No 2662
Bid Opening: June 20, 1984

CITY OF SALEM, OREGON
Department of Public Works 

Department of General Services

Invitation to Bid
For the Rehabilitation of a Sanitary Sewer 

In
The Alley East of Laurel Avenue 

From Spruce Street to Highland Avenue

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the City Recorder, Room 205, 
City Hall, Salem, Oregon, until but not after 11:00 a m., Local Time on 
June 20. 1984, at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud 
at the Council Chambers, Civic Center, 555 Liberty Street S.E., Salem, 
Oregon, for THE REHABILITATION OF A SANITARY SEWER IN THE 
ALLEY EAST OF LAUREL AVENUE N E FROM SPRUCE STREET TO 
HIGHLAND AVENUE

The proposed work consists of:

Alternate A 418 lineal feet of 8 inch and 150 lineal feet of 4 inch 
sewer pipe, 1 manhole and miscellaneous appurtenances

Alternate B: 543 lineal feet of Insituform liner, 52 lineal feet of 4 inch 
sewer pipe, 1 cleanout and miscellaneous appurtenances

Plans, specifications and other bid documents inay be inspected and ob 
tained at the office of the City of Salem, Department of Public Works. 55 
Liberty Street S.E., Room 325, Salem, Oregon, 97301. The bidder shall not 
file the book of "Standard Construction Specifications" with his bid

Bids shall be made on the forms furnished by the City, addressed, and 
mailed or delivered to the City Recorder, City Hall, Room 205, Salem, 
Oregon, 97301, in a sealed envelope plainly marked "B ID  ON THE 
REHABILITATION OF A SANITARY SEWER IN THE ALLEY EAST OF 
LAUREL AVENUE N.E. FROM SPRUCE STREET TO HIGHLAND  
AVENUE," and the name and address of the bidder

A surety bond, cashier's check or certified check of the bidder, made 
payable to the City of Salem, in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the bid 
must accompany each bid as security Bid security of all save the three 
lowest bidders will be returned following the bid opening, all bid security 
will be refunded upon execution of the contract by the successful bidder

No bid shall be received or considered by the City of Salem unless the bid 
contains a statement by the bidder that the provisions of ORS 279 350 shall 
be included in his contract

No bid shall be received from any bidder who has not filed a prequalification 
statement with the City Purchasing Supervisor, 1340 20th Street S.E., 
Salem, Oregon, 97302, on or before June 12, 1984 Upon City approval of 
the submitted prequalification application, the bidder will receive a valid 
proposal for bidding purposes

PREQUALIFICATION CLASS: "Sewer".
Patricia Wolfe, City Recorder

Bid No. 2668
Bid Opening: June 20, 1984

Let Portland Observer
classifieds
work for you! 
call 283-0090

» I

# »


